CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Meeting Date:

District E, District |
Item Creation Date: 6/11/2019

HPW — 20EN386 Accept Work/ SER Consfruction Partners, LLC

Agenda ltemi#:

SUBJECT: Accept Work for Pump and Lift Station Renewal and Replacement — Howard Drive, Easthaven, Gulfway and Gulf Freeway
#2.

RECOMMENDATION: (SUMMARY) Pass a motion to approve the final Contract Amount of $21,807,077.40 or 1.96% over the original
Contract Amaunt, accept the Work and authorize final payment.

PROJECT NOTICE/JUSTIFICATION: This project was part of the City's ongoing lift statlon renewal and repiacement program,
DESCRIPTION/SCOPE: This project consisted of rehabilitation of two lift stations and abandanment of two lift stations. Arcadis U.S..
Inc. designed the project with 720 calendar days ailowed for construction. The project was awarded to SER Construction Partners, LLC
with an original Gontract Amount of $21,388,199.08.

LOCATION: These projects are in the following Key Map Grids:

Name Address Key Map Council District
Easthaven L.ift Station 9947 Easthaven 575R E

Gulfway Lift Station 14026 Highway 3 617H E

Gulf Freeway #2 Lift Station 8209 Gulf Freeway 535T I

Howard Drive Lift Station 8513 4 Howard Drive 535R |

CONTRACT COMPLETION AND COST: The Contractor, SER Construction Partners, LLC, has completed the wark under the subject
Contract. The project was completed beyond the established completion date with an additional 787 days approved by Change Order Nos. 1,
2,4, and 8. The final cost of the project, including overrun and underrun of estimated unit price quantities including previousty approved
Change Order Nos. 1, 3 - 6 is $21,807,077.40, an increase of $418,878,32 or 1,96% aver the ariginal Contract Amount and under 5%
contingency amount. The increased cost is a result of the difference between planned and measurad quantities.

;. The advertised MWBE contract goal for this project was 18.00%. The MMWBE plan established for this
project was 21.73%. According to Office of Business Opportunity, the participation was 19.98%. Contractor's MAWBE performance
evaluation was rated Satisfactory.

St For
W Btfinger iéddock, P.E., Director

uston Public Works

WBS No. R-000267-0102-4

Ordinance No. 2014-0404, dated 04-30-2014

i
No additional funding required.

Total {original) appropriation of $23,770,200.00 from Fund 8500 - Water and Sewer System Consolidated Construction Fund.

Contact Information:

R. Jeff Masek, P.E, CCM
Assistant Director, Capital Projects
Phone: (832) 395-2387



ATTACHMENTS:

Description

Maps

OBO

Affidavit of Ownership and Tax Report
Prior Courcil Action

Change Orders 1 -6

Final Estimate

Type

Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Materia
Backup Materiai



